	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1601a
	P
	15
	5616
	8
	702
	Rahovec/Orahovac
	School "Mihail Grameno"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1602a
	P
	12
	2526
	4
	632
	Rahovec/Orahovac
	School "Xhelal Hajda-Toni"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1602x
	P
	3
	2094
	3
	698
	Rahovec/Orahovac
	School "7 Shtatori"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1603a
	P
	5
	735
	1
	735
	Zoqishtë/Zočište
	Primary School "Haki Stermilli"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1604a
	P
	5
	334
	1
	334
	Reti/Retimlje
	Primary School "Haki Stërmilli" 

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1605a
	P
	3
	520
	1
	520
	Zatriq/Zatrić
	Primary School  "Vëllezërit Frashëri"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1606a
	P
	4
	862
	1
	862
	Pastasellë/Pusto Selo
	Primary School "Jusuf Gërvalla"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1607a
	P
	4
	1180
	2
	590
	Kramovik/Kramovik
	School "Rilindja"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1608a
	P
	10
	3705
	5
	741
	Krushë e Madhe/Velika Kruša
	School "Bajram Curri"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1609a
	P
	3
	2367
	3
	789
	Hoçë e Vogël/Mala Hoča
	School  "Heronjtë e Kosovës"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1610a
	P
	6
	2582
	3
	861
	Xërxë/Zrze
	Primary School "Hamëz Thaçi"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1611a
	P
	4
	858
	1
	858
	Potoqan i Ulët/Donje Potočane
	Primary School "Liria"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1612a
	P
	5
	3288
	5
	658
	Ratkoc/Ratkovac
	School "Katër Dëshmorët e Ratkocit"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1619a
	P
	2
	776
	1
	776
	Rahovec/Orahovac
	School  "Vuk Karadžić"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1620a
	P
	3
	683
	1
	683
	Hoçë e Madhe/Velika Hoča
	Primary School "Svetozar Marković" 

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1621a
	P
	4
	1897
	3
	633
	Malësi e Vogël/Radoste
	Primary School "Jeta e Re"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1622a
	P
	4
	1795
	2
	898
	Opterushë/Opteruša
	School "Lidhja e Prizrenit"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1623a
	P
	6
	1020
	2
	510
	Çiflak/Čiflak
	School "Rilindja"


	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1624a
	P
	7
	1994
	3
	665
	Bellacërkvë/Bela Crkva
	School "Liria"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1625a
	P
	4
	1082
	2
	541
	Dejnë/Danjane
	School  "4 Dëshmorët"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1626a
	P
	10
	226
	1
	226
	Rahovec/Orahovac
	Primary School "Isa Boletini"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1627a
	P
	4
	1636
	2
	818
	Celinë/Celina
	Primary School "Faik Konica"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1628a
	P
	4
	1745
	2
	873
	Drenoci/Drenovac
	Primary School "Vëllezerit Frasheri"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1629a
	P
	3
	173
	1
	173
	Mrasori/Mrasor
	Primary School" Petro Nino Luarasi"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1630a
	P
	7
	856
	1
	856
	Sopinici/Sopnic
	Primary School "Iliria"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1631a
	P
	5
	715
	1
	715
	Polluzhe/Poluza
	Primary School "Sylejman Vokshi"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1632a
	P
	3
	1054
	2
	527
	Vrajak/Bratatin
	Primary School "Vrajak-Bratatin"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1633a
	P
	12
	1856
	3
	619
	Rahovec/Orahovac
	Primary School "Ardhmeria"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1634a
	new PCTR
	4
	649
	1
	649
	Senoc
	Primary School" Vellezerit Frasheri"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1635a
	new PCTR
	2
	565
	1
	565
	Pataqan I Eperm
	Primary School"Pataqan I Eperm"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1637a
	new PCTR
	2
	418
	1
	418
	Doberdol
	Primary School"Rudolf Walter"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1638a
	new PCTR
	4
	637
	1
	637
	Nagavc
	Primary School"Bajram Curri"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1639a
	new PCTR
	4
	690
	1
	690
	Reti e Poshtme
	Primary School"Haki Stermilli"

	Rahovec/Orahovac 
	16
	1640a
	new PCTR
	10
	262
	1
	262
	Gexhe
	Primary School"Skender Kastrati"


